
Registration

Withdrawal deadline for first 4-week courses  .... Sept. 9
12-week & second 4-week courses begin  .....Sept. 19
Last day to claim hSept. 19
Withdrawal deadline for  

first 8-week courses  ............................................. Sept. 30
W

IMPORTANT DATES – SUMMER SEMESTER ‘25

Refund Deadlines

Refund deadline for first 3-week courses ............. May 28
Refund deadline for first 11-week courses ........... May 30
Refund deadline for 9-week weekend courses ...... June 2
Refund deadline for first 4-week courses ............. June 17
Refund deadline for 8-week courses ..................... June 20
Refund deadline for second 4-week courses .........July 15

Holidays

Memorial Day ............................................................ May 26 
(Classes will not meet)

Juneteenth Day .......................................................... June 19 
(Classes will not meet)

Independence Day ........................................................July 4 
(Classes will not meet)

Withdrawals after refund dates will appear on student transcripts.

*Midterm date is for 8-week courses. Contact Registration and Records 
for midterm dates for other course lengths.

**Grades for courses with shorter lengths are typically available shortly 
after the completion of each course.

Click here  
FOR REGISTRATION 
HOURS AT EACH 
CAMPUS.

First day of Summer registration ..............Mon., March 3
Memorial Day break ......... Sat., May 24 to Mon., May 26 

(Classes will not meet) 
Registration deadline for  

11-week, 3-week courses ............................ Sun., May 25
First day of classes  

(11-week, 3-week courses) ................. Tues., May 27
Weekend classes  

begin (9-week courses) .................................Sat., May 31
Registration deadline  

for Weekend classes (9-week courses) .......Sat., May 31
Withdrawal deadline  

for 3-week courses ........................................Mon., June 9
Registration deadline  

for 8-week & first 4-week courses ............ Sun., June 15
8-week & first 4-week courses begin ........ Mon., June 16
Juneteenth .....................................................Thurs., June 19 

(Classes will not meet) 
Independence Day Break ..........Fri., July 4 to Sun., July 6 

(Classes will not meet) 
Midterm – last day to change 

 audit enrollment status* .............................. Wed., July 9
Withdrawal deadline  

for first 4-week courses .................................Mon., July 7
Registration deadline  

for second 4-week courses .......................... Sun., July 13
Second 4-week courses begin .......................Mon., July 14
Withdrawal deadline  

for 11-week courses .....................................Mon., July 14
Withdrawal deadline  

for 9-week weekend courses ......................... Fri., July 18
Withdrawal deadline for 8-week courses ...... Fri., July 25
Withdrawal deadline for second 4-week ........Fri., Aug. 1
Semester ends ......................................................Fri., Aug. 8
Grades available to students. ...................... Wed., Aug. 13

https://www.waubonsee.edu/services-directory

